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FR Accessoire AQUA compatible avec les références
ci-dessous.

IT L'accessorio AQUA & compatibile con i prodotti
~  coniseguenti codici.

EN The AQUA Accessory is compatible with the
~ products below.

DE Das AQUA Zubehér ist mit den nachfolgenden
~ Artikelnummern kompatibel.

NL Het AQUA-accessoire is compatibel met de
onderstaande referenties

ES

Accesorio AQUA compatible con las referencias
que aparecen mas abajo.

Acessorio AQUA compativel com as referéncias
abaixo.

Prislusenstvi AQUA kompatibilni s nize uvedenymi
~ produkty.

SK Prislusenstvo AQUA je kompatibilné s nizdie
~ uvedenymi odkazmi.

HU Az AQUA tartozék az alabbi referencigkkal
~ kompatibilis.

BG AxcecoapbTAQUA e CbBMECTIM CMOCOYEHUTEMOZENN
no-gony.

RO Accesoriu AQUA compatibil cu produsele de mai

jos.
SL Dodatek AQUA je zdruzljiv s spodaj navedenimi
~ modeli.

BS Nastavak AQUA kompatibilan je s aparatima

navedenim u nastavku.

SR Pribor AQUA je kompatibilan sa proizvodima u
~ nastavku.

UK Muioua Hacagka AQUA CYyMiCHa 3 HacTynHUMu
MOAenAMU.

RH96XX - TY96XX - EO96XX

RH98XX - TY98XX - EO98XX

TR AQUA aksesuari asagidaki cihaz modelleriyle

uyumludur.
PL AQUA lisatarvik Ghildub allpool mérgitud
~ toodetega.
LT AQUA prieda galima naudoti su siy kody prekémis:
LV Piederums AQUA, kas savietojams ar zemak
~ noraditajiem modeliem.
HR Pribor AQUA kompatibilan s nize navedenim

~ kat. brojevima.

RU Hacagka AQUA coBmecTMma cO cnepyowmnmm
MoZensMu.

EL To e€aptnua AQUA, sivat cupRatd Pe Ta TapaKAaTw
~ mpoiovta.

C_N AQUAFLHFRALITES,
% AQUAFLH O] &A N3lEm -

ofeff s S

AR 631 3555341 Oloail) me 4881515 AQUA Colinls
FA cul 85l »5 OYsame b AQUA il pjls)

ET AQUA lisatarvik Ghildub allpool mérgitud
~ toodetega.

Fl AQUA-lisivaruste on yhteensopiva alla esitettyjen
~ tuotteiden kanssa.

DA AQUA-tilbehoret er
nedenstaende produkter.

kompatibelt med

NO AQUA-tilbehgret er kompatibelt med produktene
nedenfor.

SV Tillbehsret AQUA &r kompatibelt med féljande
~ produkter:

TH sansalaailnsaiiadu AQUA lafundnsaaisnuans

RH97XX - TY97XX - EO97XX
RH99XX - TY99XX - EO99XX

~




FR Veuillez-vous reporter aux notices de sécurité et
d’usage du produit concerné avant toute utilisation.

IT Consultare le norme di sicurezza e le istruzioni
dell’'apparecchio prima dell'uso.

EN Prior to any use, please refer to the product’s safety
instructions and instructions for use.

DE Lesen Sie bitte zur Benutzung des Produkts die
~ Sicherheitshinweise und Bedienungsanleitung.

NL Raadpleeg de veiligheids- en gebruiksinstructies van
~ het product voor elk gebruik.

ES Consulte las instrucciones de seguridad y de uso del
producto en cuestion antes de comenzar a usarlo.

PT consulte as instrucdes de seguranca e de utilizacdo
do aparelho antes da utilizacdo.

CS Pred pouzitim si prectéte bezpe¢nostni pokyny a
~ pokyny k pouziti ptislusného vyrobku.

SK Pred pouzitim si pre¢itajte bezpeénostné pokyny a
~ pokyny na pouzivanie prislusného vyrobku.

HU Hasznalat elétt kérjuk, olvassa el az érintett termék
biztonsagi és hasznalati Utmutatojat.

BG npenu ynotpe6a ce 3anosHaiite c MHCTpyKunmTe 3a
6e30MacHOCT 1 ynoTpeba Ha CbOTBETHUA MPOAYKT .

RO vs rugam consultati instructiunile de siguranta si
de utilizare ale produsului respectiv inainte de orice
utilizare.

SL Pred uporabo si natan¢no preberite ustrezna
varnostna navodila in navodila za uporabo.

BS Prije svake upotrebe pogledajte sigurnosne
napomene i uputstvo za upotrebu proizvoda.

SR Pre svake upotrebe pogledajte bezbednosna
" uputstva i uputstva za upotrebu proizvoda.

UK nNepen BukopuctaHHam npouuTaitTe npasuna

TeXHIKM 6e3nekn i iHCTpyKUil 3 ekcnnyaTauil

npunagy.

TR Her tir kullanimdan énce lutfen giivenlik
talimatlarina ve kullanim kilavuzuna bakin.

PL Przed uzyciem zapoznac sie z instrukcjami
~ dotyczacymi bezpieczenstwa i uzytkowania

odpowiedniego produktu.

LT Pries pradédami naudoti, perskaitykite atitinkamo
~ gaminio saugos ir naudojimo instrukcijas.

LV Pirms lietosanas, ladzu, izlasiet attieciga produkta
~ drosibas un lieto3anas instrukcijas.

HR Prije bilo kakve uporabe pogledajte u sigurnosne
" uputei upute za uporabu odgovarajuceg proizvoda.

RU Mopagok ncnonbsosanus cm. B MHCTPYKLUM Mo
TeXHUKe 6e30MacHOCTY 1 SKCMyaTaLmm U3genus.

EL Avatpé€te otic 08nyiec acpaleiag kat xpriong Tou
~ TIPOI6VTOG 0ag, TIPLV amo KABE xprion.
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ET Enne toote kasutamist palun lugege toote
~ ohutusnéudeid ja kasutusjuhendit.

Fl Katso tuotteen turvallisuusohjeet ja kayttéohjeet
ennen kayttoa

DA se produktets sikkerhedsanvisninger og
brugsanvisninger inden brug.

NO For bruk ma du lese produktets sikkerhetsinformasjon
og bruksanvisning.

SV Lis sakerhets- och anvandningsanvisningarna for
produkten innan du anvénder den.

TH nauldou TusadnmdAwuzindruanulaands
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FR Remplissage : Détachez le réservoir d’eau de la
téte de nettoyage. Retirez le bouchon et remplissez
le réservoir d’eau* en position inclinée avec la
pédale en position « goutte barrée ». Refermez le
bouchon une fois le remplissage terminé. Humidifiez
légérement la lingette avant de la placer sur le
réservoir d'eau et replacez le réservoir d’eau sur
I'appareil. Branchez la téte sur le corps de l'appareil.
* llest possible d’ajouter certains détergents ; veuillez vous
référer aux recommandations de la notice de sécurité.

IT Riempimento:rimuovere il serbatoio dell'acqua dalla
testa dell'apparecchio. Rimuovere il tappo e riempire
il serbatoio dell’acqua* inclinandolo con il pedale in
posizione "goccia barrata". Richiudere il tappo al
termine del riempimento. Umidificare leggermente
il panno prima di installarlo sul serbatoio dell'acqua e
riposizionare il serbatoio sull'apparecchio. Collegare
la testa al corpo dell'apparecchio.

* E possibile aggiungere alcuni tipi di detergenti:
consultare le norme di sicurezza.

EN Filling: Detach the water tank from the cleaning
head. Remove the cap and fill the water tank* while
tilting it, with the pedal in the "crossed-out drop"
position. Close the cap again once done filling.
Slightly moisten the cloth before placing it on the
water tank and put the water tank back on the
appliance. Connect the head to the appliance’s body.
* You may add certain detergents; please refer to the
recommendations in the safety instructions

DE Fiillen: Losen Sie den Wasserbehilter von der

~ Bodendiise. Entfernen Sie den Verschluss und
fullen Sie den Wasserbehalter* in Schragstellung
mit dem Regler eingestellt auf das Symbol des
»~durchgestrichenen Tropfens”. Schlieen Sie den
Verschluss wieder, wenn der Wasserbehalter voll ist.
Feuchten Sie das Wischtuch leicht an, bevor Sie es
am Wasserbehalter befestigen und setzen Sie den
Wasserbehalter wieder auf das Gerét. Befestigen Sie
den Saugkopf am Gerat.
* Es kénnen bestimmte Reinigungsmittel in das Wasser
gegeben werden. Lesen Sie bitte die Empfehlungen in
den Sicherheitshinweisen.

NL Vullen: Verwijder het waterreservoir van de

~ reinigingskop. Haal de dop er af en vul het
waterreservoir* in een schuine positie met de pedaal
in de positie "doorkruiste druppel". Breng de dop
opnieuw aan zodra het reservoir is gevuld. Maak de
doek lichtjes nat voordat het op het waterreservoir
wordt aangebracht en het waterreservoir opnieuw
op het apparaat wordt geplaatst. Sluit de kop aan op
de romp van het apparaat.
* Het is mogelijk om bepaalde reinigingsmiddelen
toe te voegen. Raadpleeg de aanbevelingen in de
veiligheidshandleiding.



ES

Llenado: Extraiga el depésito de agua del cabezal

~ de limpieza. Quite el tapon y llene el depésito de

HU

BG

agua* inclindndolo y con el pedal en la posicion
del dibujo de la "gota tachada". Vuelva a cerrar el
tapon cuando haya terminado de llenar el depésito.
Humedezca ligeramente la mopa antes de colocarla
en el deposito de agua y vuelva a colocar el depésito
de agua en el aspirador. Acople el cabezal en el
cuerpo del aspirador.

* Puede anadir algunos detergentes, consulte las
recomendaciones de las instrucciones de seguridad.

Enchimento: solte o reservatério da dgua da escova
de limpeza. Retire a tampa e encha o reservatorio da
agua* inclinando-o com o pedal na posicao “gota
riscada”. Quando tiver terminado de encher feche
a tampa. Humedeca ligeiramente a mopa antes de
a colocar no reservatério da agua e volte a colocar o
reservatorio da dgua no aparelho. Ligue a escova ao
corpo do aparelho.

* E possivel adicionar alguns detergentes; consulte as
recomendacées das instru¢ées de seguranga.

PInéni: Odpojte nadrzku na vodu od Ccistici hlavy.
Sejméte uzdvér a naplnte nadrzku na vodu* v
naklonéné poloze s pedalem v poloze ,preskrtnuté
kapky”. Po doplnéni uzaviete uzavér. Lehce
navlhcete utérku pred umisténim na vodni nadrzku
a umistéte vodni nadrzku do pristroje. Pfipojte hlavu
k zafizeni.

* Je mozné pridat nékteré Cistici prostredky; viz
doporuceni uvedend v bezpecnostnim upozornéni.

PInenie: Odpojte naddrzku na vodu z Ccistiacej
hlavy. Odoberte uzaver a naplite nadrzku na
vodu* v naklonenej polohe s pedilom v polohe
»preskrtnutej kvapky”. Po doplneni zatvorte
uzdaver. Lahko navlhcite utierku pred umiestnenim
na vodnu nadrzku a umiestnite vodnu nédrzku do
pristroja. Pripojte hlavu na zariadenie.

* Je moZné pridat niektoré Cistiace prostriedky; pozrite
si odporucania uvedené v bezpecnostnom upozorneni.

Feltoltés: Vegye le a viztartdlyt a tisztitd fejrél.
Huzza ki a dugét és toltse fel a viztartalyt* dontott
helyzetben, a pedalt allitsa ,athuzott vizcsepp”
helyzetbe. A feltoltés utan tegye vissza a dugot.
Nedvesitse meg kissé a torl6kendét, mielétt a
viztartéalyra helyezi, majd tegye vissza a viztartalyt a
késziilékre. Csatlakoztassa a fejet a késztiléktestre.

* Bizonyos tisztitészereket lehet haszndlni; kérjiik,
olvassa el az ajdnldsokat a biztonsdgi
utmutatoban.

MbnHeHe: OTpenete pesepBoapa 3a Boga oOT
nouncreawarta rnasa. CBaneTe Kamaukata u
HambJIHETE pe3epBoapa 3a Bofa* B HaKMOHEHO
NnonoXeHvie C Nefan B MOJIOXKeHME ,3aApackaHa
Kanka“. 3aTBopeTe KamnaykaTa cnef npukiioyBaHe
Ha NbJiHeHeTo. JleKko HaBna)kHeTe KbpraTa, npeaun

[a A NocTaBuTE BbPXY pe3epBoapa 3a Boja U
CMeHeTe pe3epBoapa 3a Boaa Ha ypefa. CBbpxete
MoYNCTBALLATa YETKA KbM KOpryca Ha ypefa.
*Bv3MOXHO e 0a oOobasume onpedesneHU
no4yucmeawu npenapamu; cnasgatime npenopsKume
8 UHCMPYKYuUAMa 3a 6e3onacHocm.

RO Umplerea: Detasati rezervorul de apa de capul de

~ curatare. Indepartati dopul si umpleti rezervorul
de apa* in timp ce-l inclinati, cu pedala in pozitia
« picatura taiata ». Inchideti dopul la loc dupa
terminarea umplerii. Umeziti usor laveta inainte de a
oinstala pe rezervorul de apa si repuneti rezervorul la
loc pe aparat. Conectati capul pe corpul aparatului.
* Este posibil sa addugati anumiti detergenti; vd rugdm
consultati recomandarile din brosura cu instructiuni
privind siguranta.

Polnjenje: s cistilne glave odstranite posodo za
vodo. Odstranite pokrovéek in posodo za vodo*
napolnite v nagnjenem polozaju, stikalo pa naj bo
ta cas v polozaju "precrtane kapljice". Ob koncu
polnjenja ponovno privijte pokrovcek. Preden krpo
namestite na posodo za vodo, jo rahlo navlaZite,
posodo za vodo pa nato namestite na napravo.
Cistilno glavo namestite na trup naprave.

* Dodate lahko tudi dolocena Ccistila, pri tem pa
upostevaijte priporocila v varnostnih navodilih.

Punjenje: odvojite spremnik za vodu od glave
za ciscenje. Skinite ¢ep i napunite spremnik za
vodu* dok ga naginjete s nastavkom u polozaju
"prekrizena kap". Nakon punjenja ponovo zatvorite
cep. Blago navlazite navlaku prije nego je stavite
na spremnik za vodu i vratite spremnik za vodu na
aparat. Prikljucite glavu na tijelo aparata.

* MoZete dodati odredene deterdZente; pogledajte
preporuke u sigurnosnim napomenama.

Punjenje: odvojite rezervoar za vodu od glave za
¢is¢enje. Skinite ¢ep i napunite rezervoar za vodu*
dok ga naginjete sa pedalom u polozaju "precrtana
kap". Posle punjenja ponovo zatvorite ¢ep. Blago
navlazite navlaku pre nego sto je stavite na rezervoar
za vodu i vratite rezervoar za vodu na aparat.
Postavite glavu na telo aparata.

* MoZete da dodate odredene deterdZente; pogledajte
preporuke u bezbednosnim uputstvima.

UK HanoBHeHHA: 3HiIMiTb pe3epByap ANA BOAW 3

HacapaKku. Bunmitb npo6Ky i HanoBHiTb pesepByap
anA BOAU* TpuMMaloun MOro nif Haxuaom, 3
nepemMrikayem B MOJIOXKEHHI «3ynuMHKa nopaui
BoAw». [Nicna HanmoBHEHHSA 3aKpuiTe NPo6Ky. Tpoxu
HaMOUiTb raH4ipKy, nepl Hi>X po3miwlysaTu i Ha
pe3epByapi AnA BOAM i BCTaHOBJIOBaTN pe3epByap
B npunag. 3adikcyrite HacagKy Ha Kopryci npunagy.
* MoxHa 0odamu mpoxu MuliHozo 3acoby. Ane
neped YuM peKoMeHOYEMO y8AaXXHO npo4Yumamu
pexkomMeHOayil, HagedeHi 8 npasunax mexHiku 6esnexu.

TR

Dolum: Su haznesini temizlik basligindan ayirin.

~ Tapasini ¢ikarin ve su haznesini* egik konumdayken

LV

ve pedal « damla kapali » pozisyonundayken
doldurun. Dolum islemi tamamlaninca tapasini
tekrar kapatin. Su haznesini yerlestirmeden once yer
bezini hafifce nemlendirin ve su haznesini cihazin
Uizerine yerlestirin. Basligi cihazin gdvdesine takin.

* Belirli deterjanlari katabilirsiniz; liitfen giivenlik
talimatlarindaki tavsiyelere bakin.

Napetnianie: Zdjg¢ pojemnik na wode z gtowicy
czyszczacej. Odkreci¢ nakretke i napetni¢ pojemnik
na wode * w przechylonej pozycji z pedatem
umieszczonym w potozeniu "przekreslonej kropli".
Zakreci¢ nakretke po zakonczeniu napetniania.
Lekko nawilzy¢ Sciereczke przed natozeniem na
pojemnik na wode i zamontowac¢ pojemnik wraz
ze $ciereczka na urzadzeniu. Podtaczy¢ gtowice do
korpusu urzadzenia.

* Mozna dodac niektore detergenty; w tym celu
zapoznac sie z zaleceniami zawartymi w instrukcjach
bezpieczenstwa.

Pripildymas: atkabinkite vandens rezervuara nuo
galvutés. Nuimkite kamstj ir palenke pripilkite
rezervuarg vandens*, jungiklis turi bati ,perbraukto
laso” padétyje. Pripilde uzdékite kamstj. Pies
uzdédami ant rezervuaro Sluoste, Siek tiek ja
sudrékinkite ir uzdékite vandens rezervuarg ant
prietaiso. Prijunkite galvute prie prietaiso korpuso.

* Galima jpilti tam tikry valikliy. Vadovaukités saugos
instrukcijos rekomendacijomis.

Uzpildisana: atvienojiet ddens tvertni no
tirisanas uzgala. Novietojiet pedali pozicija
"piliens blokéts", nonemiet Udens tvertnei
vacinu un, turot tdens tvertni slipi, piepildiet
to*. Kad tvertne uzpildita, aizveriet vacinu.
Viegli samitriniet lupatinu pirms novietojiet to uz
Udens tvertnes. Savienojiet Gdens tvertni ar ierici.
Savienojiet uzgali ar ierices korpusu.

* Ir iespéjams pievienot mazgasanas lidzeklus; lidzu,
skatiet ieteikumus drosibas instrukcija.

HR Punjenje: Odvojite spremnik vode od glave za

ana BoAbl.

¢iscenje Skinite ¢ep i napunite spremnik vode* u
nagnutom polozaju s papucicom u polozaju ,bez
kapanja”. Zatvorite ¢ep nakon sto ste zavrsili
punjenje. Lagano navlazite navlaku za pranje poda
prije nego cete je staviti na spremnik vode i vratite
spremnik vode na uredaj. Spojite glavu na tijelo
uredaja.

* MoZete dodati odredene deterdZente, pogledajte
preporuke iz sigurnosnih uputa.

HanonHeHue Bogow: CHIMUTE C HaCaKW eMKOCTb
OTKpyTUTe NpPO6KYy M HamnosHuTe
€MKOCTb AnA BOAbI*, yAep1Bas ee B HaKNOHEHHOM
nonoXeHun (pblyar [JOJIKEH HaxXOoAUTbCA B
NOJIOXKEeHUN «3auvyepKHyTaa Kanna»). [locne

EL

CN

HK

HaMoJIHEHNA eMKOCTV 3aKpoiTe nmpobky. Cnerka
cmMounTe TPAMKY, Nepef TeM Kak pasmecTuTb ee
Ha eMKOCTb A/ BOAbl. YCTaHOBMTE eMKOCTb Ans
BOJbl 06paTHO B ycTpoiicTBo. CoeanHMTE HacaaKy C
KOPIyCOM yCTpONCTBa.

* [lonyckaemca 0o6asname Hekomopele Molujue
cpedcmea — CM. peKOMeHOayuu 8 UHCMpPyKyuu no
mexHuke 6e3onacHocmu.

Fépiopa: Agaipéote 1o doxeio vepol amd TNV
KEPOAN KaBaPIoPOU. AQAIPEDTE TO WA KAl YEUIOTE
™ Se€apevn e vePO*, KpATWVTAG TN O€ KAioN, Ue
TO TEVTAA 01N Béon @payng pong. Baite Eavd otn
B¢on Tou To MWpA, HOAIG Yepioel To Soxeio. Bpé€te
eNa@PA TO TTAVAKL, TIPIV VO TO TOTTOBETAOETE TAVW
oto doxeio vepou Kal mpooaptrote avd To doxeio
VEPOU OTN OUOKEUH. ZUVEEDTE TNV KEPAAN OTO CWHA
TNG OUOKEUNG.

* Mmopeite va mpooBéote Kdamola amoppumavtIKd.

Avatpé€te oTic 06nyiec aopaleiag yia AeTToUEPELES.
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El

Téitmine: Eemaldage veepaak koristuspea kiiljest.
Eemaldage kork ja téitke veepaak* seda kallutades (pedaal
peab olema ,labikriipsutatud tilga” asendis. Kui paak
on tdidetud, sulgege kork. Niisutage veidi lappi enne selle
veepaagi peale asetamist ja paigaldage veepaak masina
killge tagasi. Uhendage seadme pea selle kehaga.

* Lubatud on kasutada kindlaid pesuvahendeid - lugege
soovitusi ohutusnéuete alt.

Taytto: Irrota vesisdilio puhdistuspaastd. Irrota korkki
ja tdyta vesisdilio* samalla, kun kallistat sailiota ja
poljin on yliviivattu pisara -asennossa. Sulje korkki
uudelleen, kun taytté on valmis. Kostuta liinaa hieman,
ennen kuin laitat sen vesisailioon. Aseta sitten vesisdilio
takaisin laitteeseen. Kiinnita paa laitteen runkoon.
*Voit liscitd tiettyjd puhdistusaineita. Noudata turvaohjeissa
annettuja suosituksia.

DA Pafyldning: Tag vandbeholderen af rensehovedet. Fiern
~ dekslet, og fyld vandbeholderen®, mens du vipper den,

med pedalen i positionen «overstreget drabe». Luk laget
igen, nardu erfeerdig med atfylde. Fugtkluden en smule, for
du saetter den pa vandbeholderen, og szet vandbeholderen
tilbage pa apparatet. Seet hovedet pa apparatets hoveddel.
* Det er muligt at tilsaette visse rengeringsmidler. Se
anbefalingerne i sikkerhedsanvisningerne

FR

Positionnez la pédale sur le motif « goutte » pour
utiliser le produit. Cette position libére I'eau du
réservoir pour humidifier la lingette. Positionnez la
pédale sur le motif « goutte barrée » lorsque vous
jugez le débit d’eau trop important ou lorsque vous
voulez arrétez le débit d’eau.

Portare il pedale in posizione «goccia» per utilizzare
il prodotto. Questa posizione permette il passaggio
dell'acqua dal serbatoio al panno. Portare il pedale
in posizione «goccia barrata» se il flusso d'acqua e
eccessivo o per arrestarlo completamente.

Position the pedal to the «drop» design to use the

product. This position releases water from the tank to

moisten the cloth. Position the pedal to the «crossed-
out drop» design when you deem that the water flow
is too great or when you want to stop the water flow.

NO Fylle opp: Ta vanntanken av rengjgringshodet. Fjern
lokket og fyll vanntanken* mens du vipper den. Pedalen

SV

DE

skal veere i den nederste posisjonen med kryss over.
Lukk lokket ndr du er ferdig med a fylle. Fukt kluten
for du setter den pa vanntanken, og sett vanntanken
tilbake pa produktet. Koble hodet til apparatdelen.
* Du kan ha i enkelte rengjeringsmidiler. Se anbefalingene
i sikkerhetsinformasjonen

Fylla pa: Ta bort vattenbehéllaren fran
rengdringshuvudet. Ta bort locket. Fyll
vattenbehallaren* medan du lutar den. Pedalen ska vara
i laget med den overkorsade droppen. Sétt pa locket
nar du har fyllt pa. Fukta trasan innan du placerar den
pa vattenbehallaren och sétt tillbaka vattenbehallaren
pad apparaten. Fast huvudet pa apparaten.
* Du kan tillsdtta vissa rengdéringsmedel. Se
rekommendationerna i scikerhetsanvisningarna.

TG aapLmaﬂ'ﬁ'laanmf)ﬁwhm'ma;am 020
Fhudtuh tuuned* aazndny Taalvivimbauas
Tushuniy «crossed-out drop» flarhanafovids
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Stellen Sie den Regler auf das ,Tropfen-Symbol”,
um das Produkt zu benutzen. In dieser Position
wird das Wasser des Behalters freigesetzt, um das
Wischtuch zu befeuchten. Stellen Sie den Regler auf
das Symbol des ,durchgestrichenen Tropfens”,
wenn Sie bemerken, dass zu viel Wasser aus dem
Behalter lauft, oder wenn Sie das Wasser abstellen
mochten.

Stel de pedaal in op de positie «druppel» om het
product te gebruiken. Deze positie geeft het water
in het reservoir vrij om de doek te bevochtigen. Stel
de pedaal in op de positie «doorkruiste druppel»
als de waterafgifte te hoog is of als u de waterafgifte
wilt stoppen.

HU

Coloque el pedal en la posicion del dibujo de la «gota»
para utilizar el producto. Esta posicion libera el agua
del deposito para humedecer la mopa. Coloque el
pedal en la posicién del dibujo de la «gota tachada»
cuando crea que el goteo de agua es excesivo o
cuando desee detener el goteo de agua.

Coloque o pedal na posicdo “gota riscada” para
utilizar o aparelho. Esta posicao liberta a agua do
reservatorio para humedecer a mopa. Posicione o
pedal na posicéo “gota riscada” quando considerar
o fluxo de dgua demasiado abundante ou quando
quiser parar o fluxo de dgua.

Chcete-li vyrobek pouzivat, prepnéte pedal na
znacku ,kapky”. Tato poloha uvoliuje vodu z
nadrzky pro navlhc¢ovéni utérky. Pokud méte pocit,
ze je pratok vody prilis velky nebo pokud chcete
zastavit prutok vody, prepnéte pedal na znacku
»preskrtnuté kapky”.

Ak chcete vyrobok pouzivat, prepnite pedal na
znacku ,kvapky”. Tato poloha uvoliuje vodu z
nadrzky pre navlhcovanie utierky. Ak mate pocit,
ze je prietok vody velmi velky alebo ak chcete
zastavit prietok vody, prepnite pedal na znacku
»~preskrtnutej kvapky”.

A termék hasznalatdhoz allitsa a pedalt a ,,csepp”

jelzésre. Ebben a helyzetben viz tavozik a tartalybdl

BG

és nedvesiti a torl6kendét. Allitsa a pedalt az
»athuzott csepp” jelzésre, ha a viz tul erésen
aramlik, vagy ha le szeretné allitani a viz adagolasat.

lNoctaBeTe nepana BbpXy no3uuma ,Kanka”,

3a fa uM3nonssate npoaykTta. ToBa nonoxeHue

RO

ocBoboxgaBa BopaTa OT pe3epBoapa, 3a fAa
HaBnaxHuW Kbpnata. locTaBeTe nepana BbpXy
cuMBOia 3a ,3ajpackaHa Kanka“, Korato
npeLeHnTe, Ye MPUTOKLT Ha BOZA € TBbpAe CUieH
WJIN KOTaTo XenaeTe Aa crpete Bogata.

Pozitionati pedala pe marcajul « picatura » pentru
a utiliza produsul. Aceasta pozitie elibereaza apa din
rezervor pentru a umezi laveta. Pozitionati pedala pe
marcajul « picatura taiata » cand vi se pare ca debitul de
apd este prea mare sau cand doriti sa opriti debitul apei.

Stikalo premaknite na polozaj s «kapljico» in pri¢nite
zuporabo.V tem polozaju se iz posode za vodo voda
pocasi sprod¢a na krpo. Ce ocenite, da je pretok vode
premocan, ali Zelite prenehati z vlazenjem krpe,
stikalo prestavite v polozaj s «precrtano kapljico».

Za upotrebu aparat postavite aparat u polozaj «kap».
U ovom polozaju ispusta se voda iz spremnika radi
vlaZenja navlake. Kada smatrate da je protok vode
prevelik ili kada zelite zaustaviti protok vode, stavite
nastavak u polozaj «prekrizena kap».

SR

UK

LT

Za upotrebu proizvoda postavite pedalu u polozaj
— «kap». U ovom polozaju ispusta se voda iz rezervoara
za vodu zbog vlaZenja navlake. Kada smatrate da je
protok vode prevelikili kada Zelite da zaustavite protok
vode, stavite pedalu u polozaj «precrtana kap».

LLlo6 noyatn BUKOpUCTaHHA nNpunagy, nepesefitb
T nepemuKkay y nonoxeHHa «[Mopgauya BoAu».
Lle monoxeHHA po3BoNA€E mnofaBaTu Bopy ANA
3BOJNIOXKEHHA raHyvipku. MepeBepitb nepemmKkay y
nonoxeHHA «3ynuHKa nopavi BoAau», AKLWO BaMm
3[Q€TbCA, WO Npwag nofae 3abaraTto BOAN abo AKLLO
BaM Ginblue He NOTpibHa Boga ANna NnpubupaHHs.

UriinG kullanmak icin pedali « damla » simgesi
lizerine yerlestirin. Bu pozisyon haznedeki suyu
serbest birakarak yer bezini nemlendirir. Su akisinin
cok fazla oldugunu degerlendirdiginizde veya su
akisini durdurmak istediginizde pedal « damla
kapali » simgesi Uzerine getirin.

Umiescic¢ pedat w potozeniu «kropla», by korzysta¢
z funkcji mopa. Potozenie to umozliwia korzystanie
z wody w pojemniku do nawilzania Sciereczki.
Umiescic pedat w potozeniu «przekreslona kropla»,
gdy uwazasz, ze przeptyw wody jest zbyt duzy lub
gdy chcesz zatrzymac przeptyw wody.

Norédami naudoti prietaisa, nustatykite jungiklj
ties ,lago” piktograma. Sioje padétyje i rezervuaro
isleidziamas vanduo, kad sudrékinty Sluoste. Jei
manote, kad vandens iSbéga pernelyg daug ar
norite nebeleisti vandens, nustatykite jungiklj j
~perbraukto laso” padét;.

Lai lietotu produktu, novietojiet pedali pozicija
«piliens». Saja rezima adens plast ara no tvertnes,
lai samitrinatu lupatinu. Ja jatat, ka adens plasma ir
parak liela, vai ari gadijuma, ja vélaties tdens plasmu
apturét, novietojiet pedali pozicija «piliens blokéts».

Postavite papucicu u polozaj ,kapanje” da biste
upotrijebiti proizvod. Taj polozaj oslobada vodu iz
spremnika i vlazi navlaku za pranje poda. Postavite
papucicu na polozaj ,bez kapanja” kada smatrate
da je protok vode preveliki ili kada Zelite zaustaviti
protok vode.

Y1060l

HayaTb WUCMNOJIb30BaHue yCTpOVICTBa,

nepesegnTe pblyar B MoJsIOKeHNE «Kanaa». B atom

NOIoXKeHn BoAa BbIXOAUT 13 eMKOCTU 1N CMaynBaeT
Caﬂ¢ETKy. Ecnn nofaeTca JINWKOM MHOro BoAbl, Unu
Bbl XOTUTE NONTHOCTbIO OCTaHOBUTbL NOAaYy, nepesegute
pblyar B NOJSIOXKEHNE «3aYepPKHYTaA Kannsa».

TomoBetrote 10 MEVTAN 010 CUMPBOAO PONG, yla
Va XPNOLUOTIOIOETE TO MPOIOV. T€ autnv tn Béon,
amelevBepwvetal vepd amd tn de€apevr ya va
uypdvel To mavakt. TomoBetrote To mevidA ot Béon
PPAYNGS PONG, EPOOOV KPIVETE OTL N por Eival TTOAD
UYNAR A av OENETE VO OTOATHOETE TN PON TOU VEPOU.
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ET Toote kasutamiseks pange pedaal ,tilga” asendisse.

" See asend vabastab paagist vett, et lappi niisutada.
Pange pedaal ,ldbikriipsutatud tilga” asendisse,
kui leiate, et veevool on liiga tugev voi kui soovite
veevoolu peatada.

Fl Aseta pojin «pisara»-merkin kohdalle kayttaaksesi
laitetta. Tdssa asennossa vesi vapautuu sailiosta
ja kostuttaa kankaan. Aseta poljin <<yliviivatun
pisaran>> kohdalle, kun veden virtaus on liian suuri
tai haluat pysdyttaa virtauksen.

DA Anbring pedalen ud for «drabe»-symbolet for at

~ bruge produktet. Denne position frigiver vand fra
tanken til fugtning af kluden. Anbring pedalen ud
for «overstreget drabe»-symbolet, hvis du vurderer,
at vandstremmen er for stor, eller hvis du vil stoppe
vandstrgmmen.

NO sett pedalen i den nederste posisjonen for a bruke
produktet Denne stillingen frigjer vann fra tanken
for a fukte kluten. Sett pedalen i den nederste
posisjonen med kryss over nar du synes det
kommer for mye vann, eller hvis du vil stoppe
vanntilferselen.

SV sitt pedalen i liget med droppen nar du vill
anvanda produkten. | det har laget frigors vatten
fran vattenbehallaren for att fukta trasan. Om det
kommer for mycket vatten eller om du vill avbryta
vattenflodet placerar du pedalen i laget med den
overkorsade droppen.

TH fasumisimbeuluideadnwal «drop» wiald
waadael shunistiazddaminaanannungdiia
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FR Allumez le produit en appuyant sur la gachette.
Activez le mode « boost » pour une performance
extréme sur gros déchets.

IT Premerel'interruttoreagrilletto peravviareil prodotto.
Attivare la modalita "Boost" per aumentare la
potenza in caso di sporco difficile.

EN Turn on the product by pressing on the trigger.
Activate the "boost" mode to achieve extreme
performance on particularly dirty areas.

DE Schalten Sie das Produkt ein, indem Sie den Abzug
~ dricken.
Aktivieren Sie den Modus ,Boost” fiir eine hohe
Leistung bei groBer Verschmutzung.

NL Haal de trekker over om het product in te schakelen.
Activeer de "boost" modus voor een grondige
reiniging op hardnekkig vuil.

ES Encienda el producto presionando el gatillo.
Active el modo «Boost» para un rendimiento
extremo donde haya mucha suciedad.

PT Ligue o aparelho premindo o gatilho. Ative 0 modo
“boost” para um desempenho extremo sobre areas
muito sujas.

CS Zapnéte vyrobek stisknutim vypinace.
Aktivujte rezim ,boost” pro extrémni vykon pfi
rozsahlejsim znecisténi.

SK Zzapnite vyrobok stlacenim vypinaca.
Aktivujte rezim ,boost” pre extrémny vykon pri
rozsiahlejsom znecisteni.

HU Kapcsolja be a terméket az inditokar megnyomasaval.
Arendkivil nagy teljesitmény ,,boost” izemmaddot
erds szennyezédésnél kapcsolja be.

BG Bkniouere NnpoAyKTa, KaTo HaTWCHeTe CnycbKa.
AkTuBMpaiTe pexum ,boost”, noaxonauy 3a egpu
oTnagbun.

RO Porniti produsul apasand pe declansator. Activati
~ modul « boost » pentru rezultate extreme pe zone
deosebit de murdare.

SL Napravo vklopite s pritiskom na gumb.
Z vklopom nacina "boost" boste lazje ocistili
trdovratnej$o umazanijo.

BS Ukljucite aparat pritiskom na tipku.
Za izvrsne rezultate na posebno zaprljanim
podru¢jima aktivirajte rezim "ubrzanog rada".

SR Ukljucite proizvod pritiskom na taster.
Za veoma dobre rezultate na posebno zaprljanim
podrug¢jima, aktivirajte rezim "ubrzanog rada".

UK ysimkhitb npunag, HaTUCHYBLIN Ha Mepemukau.
o6 wBmaKo npubpaTn CunbHi 3abpyAaHeHHH,
cKkopucTtanTeca pexxumom "BOOST".

TR Tetige basarak Urini cahstirin. Kaba kalintilar
~ Uzerinde c¢ok yiiksek performans icin « boost »
modunu etkinlestirin.

PL Wtaczy¢ produkt naciskajagc na spust.
Wiaczy¢ tryb "boost", by uzyskaé¢ najlepsza
skutecznosc¢ na bardzo zabrudzonej powierzchni.

LT Jjunkite prietaisa nuspaude jungiklj. Norédami
didesnés galios dideléms Siuksléms surinkti, jjunkite
~boost” rezima.

LV leslédziet produktu, nospiezot méliti.
Aktivizéjiet rezZimu "pastiprinat", lai lielu netirumu
gadijuma ierice stradatu ar lielaku veiktspéju.

HR uklju¢ite uredaj tako da pritisnete prekidac.
Aktivirajte nacin rada ,,boost” za veliku ucinkovitost
ako ima puno prljavstine.

RU Haxmure Ha pykosTKy st Hauana paboTbl yCTPOICTBA.
[OnAa paboTbl C CUIbHBIMW 3arpA3HEHUAMU
aKkTUBUpynTe pexxnm «BOOST».

EL o¢ote os AelITOUPYia TN OUOKEULN, TOTWVTAC TO
~ kouumi evepyomoinong. EmAéETe Tn Aertoupyia
«Boost», yla uPnAr) amodoon, o€ OKANPOUG AeKESEC.
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ET vajutage paastikule, et liilitada toode sisse. Suurema

~ joudluse saavutamiseks eriti suure mustuse korral
aktiveerige reziim «boost».

Fl Kaynnistd laite painamalla kytkinta.
~  Otaboost-tila kdyttoon parantaaksesi suorituskykya
erityisen likaisilla alueilla.

DA Teend for produktet ved at trykke pa udlgseren.
Aktivér «boost»-tilstanden for at opna maksimal
ydeevne pa szerligt snavsede omrader.

NOSsIa pa produktet ved & trykke pé& knappen.
Aktiver «boost»-modusen for a fa ekstra hoy ytelse
pa ekstra skitne omrader.

SV satt pa produkten genom att trycka pa startknappen.
~ Omdu vill fa extrema prestanda fér mycket smutsiga
omraden aktiverar du boostlédget.
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FR Rincez et séchez le conduit d‘aspiration ainsi que les
barrettes de poils chaque semaine.
Videz et rincez le réservoir d’eau apres chaque usage.

IT Risciacquare e asciugare il condotto di aspirazione e
le setole ogni settimana.
Svuotare e risciacquare il serbatoio dell'acqua dopo
ogni utilizzo.

EN Each week, rinse and dry the suction hose, as well as
the hair strips.
Empty and rinse the water tank after each use.

DE spiilen und trocknen Sie jede Woche das Saugrohr
~ sowie die Burstenleisten.
Leeren und spilen Sie den Wasserbehalter nach
jedem Gebrauch aus.

NL spoelen veeg de zuigbuis en de lat met haartjes elke
— week schoon.
Leeg en spoel het waterreservoir na elk gebruik.

ES Aclare y seque el conducto de aspiracién y los
~ cepillos cada semana.
Vacie y aclare el depésito de agua después de cada
uso.

PT Lave e seque o tubo de aspiracdo, bem como as
~ cerdas da escova todas as semanas.
Esvazie e lave o reservatério da dgua apds cada
utilizagao.

CS Kazdy tyden oplachnéte a osuste saci potrubi a
Stétinky.
Po kazdém pouziti vyprazdnéte a vyplachnéte vodni
nadrzku.

SK Kazdy tyzden oplachnite a osuste vysavacie potrubie
a Stetinky.

Po kazdom pouziti vyprazdnite a vyplachnite vodnu
nadrzku.

HU Hetente &blitse el és szaritsa meg a szivocsovet,
~ valamint a kefecsikokat.
Minden hasznélat utan Uritse ki és Oblitse at a
viztartalyt.

BG nznnakgaiite noAcylwasanTe BCMyKaTenHata
T Tpbba 1 YeTKUTe exxeceMUYHO.
M3npa3Bante n n3nnakBante pesepBoapa 3a BOAa
cnep BcAka ynorpeba.

RO Clatiti si uscati saptamanal tubul de aspirare precum
si periile.
Goliti si clatiti rezervorul de apa dupa fiecare utilizare.

SL Sesalne vode in metlice sperite in osusite enkrat
tedensko.
Posodo za vodo spraznite in sperite po vsaki uporabi.

BS svake sedmice isperite i osusite crijevo za usisavanje
i nastavak za dlacice.

Spremnik za vodu ispraznite i isperite nakon svake
upotrebe.

SR Ssvake nedelje isperite i osusite crevo za usisavanje i
letvicu za dlake.

Ispraznite i isperite rezervoar za vodu posle svake
upotrebe.

UK LotwxHa npomusaiiTe i NPOCYLUYNTE WAAHT i WiTKN
MicnAa KOXHOro BMKOPUCTAHHA CMOPOXHIONTE i
npomuBaiiTe pesepsyap AnA BOAW.

TR Emme borusunu ve ayni zamanda cubuk fircayi
her hafta yikayin ve kurutun. Su haznesini her
kullanimdan sonra bosaltin ve durulayin.

PL optukac i wysuszy¢ gtowice czyszczaca raz w
tygodniu.
Oprdznici optukac pojemnik na wode po kazdym uzyciu.

LT Kassavaite i$plaukite ir isdziovinkite siurbimo vamzd
ir Sepetélius.

Po kiekvieno naudojimo ispilkite i$ rezervuaro
vandenj ir jj iSplaukite.

LV Reizi nedéla izskalojiet un izzavéjiet stksanas
caurules un saru joslas.

Péc katras lietosanas iztuksojiet un izskalojiet tdens
tvertni.

HR svaki tiedan isperite i osusite usisni vod kao | re3etke
s cetkicama.
Ispraznite i isperite spremnik vode nakon svake
uporabe.

RU ExeHepfenbHO npombiBanTe M npocylwmsBante
T BCacblBalLLyto TPYOKY 1 BOPCOBYIO TPAMKY.
Mocne KaXAoro MPUMEHEHUA OMOPOXKHANTE U
NPOMbIBaiiTe EMKOCTb /1A BOAbI.

EL =epydnte kat oteyviote Tov 08ny6 amoppdenong,
T KaBwg Kat To méNoG, KABe eBSoudda. Adeldote Kal
EeByalte To Soxeio vepoU, HETA amo KABe xprion.
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ET Loputage jakuivatage nii imitoru kui ka harjased igal
~ nadalal.
Tuhjendage ja loputage veepaak parast igat
kasutamist.

Fl Huuhtele ja kuivaa imuletku seka harjakset.
~ Tyhjennd ja huuhtele vesisdilio jokaisen
kayttokerranjalkeen.

DA Sugeslangen og harstrimlerne skal skylles og torres
en gang om ugen.
Tem og skyl vandbeholderen efter hver brug.

NO Rens og terk sugeslangen og harstrimlene hver uke.
Tem og skyll vanntanken hver gang du har brukt
den.

SV Varje vecka: skélj av sugslangen och harremsorna
~ ochlatdem torka.
Tom och skolj ur vattenbehallaren efter varje
anvandning.

TH luudasdilandi Wiarsuazanviagalviuvie sl

Aouauldunn ) )
ihuazaundinuavladnunsazas



FR Remplir environ 1/3 du réservoir d’eau en vinaigre

~ blanc ménager et le laisser s'écouler en statique
dans I'évier jusqu'a ce qu'il se vide. Rincer le réservoir
a l'eau. Laisser sécher A renouveler chaque mois.

IT Riempire il serbatoio dell'acqua con aceto di vino
bianco fino a circa 1/3 della capienza. Posizionarlo
nel lavello e attendere che si svuoti. Sciacquare il
serbatoio dell'acqua. Lasciarlo asciugare. Eseguire
questa operazione una volta al mese.

EN Fill the water tank with white vinegar until it is
approximately 1/3 full. Place it in the sink and let it
stand until it is empty. Rinse the water tank. Leave it
to dry. Perform this action once a month.

DE Fiillen Sie den Wasserbehalter mit weiem Essig,
bis er etwa zu 1/3 gefiillt ist. Stellen Sie ihn in das
Spllbecken und lassen Sie ihn stehen, bis es leer
ist. Spulen Sie den Wasserbehalter. Lassen Sie ihn
trocknen. Fiihren Sie diesen Vorgang einmal pro
Monat durch.

NL vul 1/3e van de watertank met wit azijn. Plaats de
tank in de gootsteen en laat het daar staan tot het
leeg is. Spoel de watertank om. Laat de tank drogen.
Doe dit elke maand.

ES Llena el depdsito de agua con vinagre blanco
hasta que esté aproximadamente a un tercio de su
capacidad. Coldcalo en el fregadero y déjalo reposar
hasta que se vacie. Enjuaga el depdsito de agua. Deja
que se seque. Realiza esta accion una vez al mes.

PT Encha o reservatério de 4dgua com vinagre branco

até estar aproximadamente 1/3 cheio. Coloque-o
no lavatério e deixe-o ficar até esvaziar. Enxague
o reservatorio de dgua. Deixe secar. Realize esta agao
uma vez por més.

CS Do1/3 nadrzky na vodu vlijte ocet. Nadrzku postavte
do drezu a nechte ji tam stat, dokud se nevyprézdni.
Nadrzku na vodu oplédchnéte. Nechte oschnout.
Provadéjte jednou mésicné.

SK Napliite nadrzku na vodu bielym octom priblizne do
jednej tretiny. Vlozte ju do umyvadla a nechajte ju vo
vertikalnej polohe, kym ocot nevytecie. Oplachnite
nadrzku na vodu. Nechajte ju uschnut. Tento tUkon
opakujte raz mesacne.

HU Téltse fel a viztartalyt haztartasi ecettel, amig az kb.

~ 1/3-ig meg nem telik. Helyezze a mosogatdba, és
hagyja 4lIni, amig ki nem uril. Oblitse ki a viztartalyt.
Hagyja megszéradni.Ezt a mdlveletet havonta
egyszer hajtsa végre.

BG HanbnHete pesepsoapa 3a Boga ¢ 6an ouer,

T pokaTto npubnusutenHo 1/3 oT Hero ce 3ambJHM.
lMocTaBeTe ro B MUBKaTa U Fo OCTaBeTe M3MPaBEH,
[OKaTo ce u3npasHu. M3nnakHete pesepBoapa 3a
Bopa. OcTaBeTe ro Aa u3cbxHe. /I3BbpLuBaiite Te3u
[eiCTBUA BEAHDBX MeCeyHo.

RO Umpleti rezervorul de apd cu otet alb pana cand este
~ aproximativ 1/3 plin. Puneti-l in chiuveta si lasati-l sa
stea in pozitie verticala pana cand este gol. Clatiti
rezervorul de apa. Lasati-l sa se usuce. Realizati
aceastd actiune o datd pe luna.

SL Priblizno eno tretjino vodnega rezervoarja napolnite
z belim kisom. Rezervoar postavite v pomivalno
korito in pocakajte, da se izprazni. Vodni rezervoar
splaknite z vodo. Pocakajte, da se posusi. Postopek
izvedite enkrat mesecno.

BS U rezervoar za vodu naspite bijeli ocat tako da bude
napunjen do 1/3. Stavite ga u sudoper i ostavite dok
se ne isprazni. Isperite rezervoar za vodu. Ostavite ga
da se osusi. To radite jednom mjesecno.

SR Sipajte alkoholno sir¢e u rezervoar za vodu tako
da napunite priblizno 1/3 rezervoara. Stavite ga u
sudoperu i ostavite ga da stoji dok se ne isprazni.
Isperite rezervoar za vodu. Ostavite ga da se osusi.
Obavljajte ovaj postupak jednom mesecno.

UK Hanosnitb pesepByap AnAa Boau 6invm ouTom
~ npubnusHo Ha 1/3. TomicTiTb #Oro B MUINKY
N 3anuTe [O NOBHOrO BMUMAPOBYBAaHHA OUTY.
lpomunTe pesepsyap AnA BOAWU. 3anuwiTe MNOro
Bucuxatu. lMpoBoabTe Lo NpoLesypy pas Ha MicALb.

TR su haznesinin yaklasik 1/3'G dolana kadar
beyaz sirke ile doldurun. Su haznesini lavaboya
koyun ve bosalana kadar bekleyin. Su haznesini
calkalayin. Kurumaya birakin. Bu islemi ayda bir kez
gerceklestirin.

PL Zzalej mniej wiecej 1/3 pojemnika na wode octem.
Umies¢ pojemnik w zlewie i zaczekaj na jego
opréznienie. Optucz pojemnik na wode. Pozostaw
go do wyschniecia. Wykonuj te procedure raz
W miesigcu.

LT Pripildykite vandens bakelj baltojo acto, kol jis
bus pripildytas iki mazdaug 1/3 jo tario. |dékite ja
i kriaukle ir leiskite jam pastovéti, kol jis bus tuscias.
ISskalaukite vandens bakelj. Palikite jj, kad jis isdziuty.
Atlikite 3j veiksma karta per ménesj.

LV Piepildiet adens tvertni par aptuveni 1/3 ar galda
etiki. levietojiet izlietné un gaidiet, lidz tvertne ir
tuksa. Izskalojiet Gdens tvertni. Laujiet nozat. Veiciet
$o darbibu vienu reizi ménesi.

HR Priblizno 1/3 spremnika za vodu napunite

~ alkoholnim octom. Stavite u sudoper i ostavite dok
se ne isprazni. Isperite spremnik za vodu. Ostavite ga
da se osusi. Postupak ponovite jednom mjesecno.

RU Hanonnute pesepsyap ana Bogbl 6enbiM yKcycom
npumepHo Ha 1/3. MNocTaBbTe ero B PakoBUHY U1
NoJoXANTe, Noka OH He onycteeT. OnonocHUTe

pesepByap AnA BoAabl. [lanTe emy BbICOXHYTb.
BbinonHATe 3Ty NnpoLeAypy OAVH pa3 B MecAl,.

EL repiote 1o Soxeio vepol pe Aeukd €081, éwg GTou
yeuioel katd mepimou 1/3. TomoBetriote TO OTOV
VEPOXUTN Kal a®noTe To 6pbilo péxpl va adeldoel.
=em\UveTe To SoxEi0 VEPOU. APIOTE TO VA OTEYVWOEL
Mpaypatomoleite auTthv TNV eVEPyela pia opd Tov
prva.
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ET Tiitke veemahuti valge 44dikaga, kuni see on umbes
1/3 ulatuses téis. Asetage see kraanikaussi ja laske
seista kuni tiihjenemiseni. Loputage veepaak. Jatke
see kuivama. Tehke seda toimingut kord kuus.

Fl Tayta noin kolmasosa vesisiiliostd ruokaetikalla.
Aseta sailio pesualtaaseen ja anna sen valua tyhjaksi.
Huuhtele vesisdilio. Jata se kuivumaan. Tee tama
kerran kuukaudessa.

DA Fyld vandbeholderen med husholdningseddike,

~indtil den er ca. 1/3 fuld. Anbring den i vasken, og
lad den std, indtil den er tom. Skyl vandbeholderen
Lad den terre. Udfer denne handling en gang om
maneden.

NO Fyll vanntanken med hvit eddik til den er ca. 1/3

~ full. Sett den i vasken og la den sta til den er tom.
Skyll vanntanken. La den terke. Gjor dette én gang i
maneden.

SV Fyll vattenbehallaren med vit vindger till 1/3. Sitt

~ denivasken och Iat den sta tills den ar tom. Skolj ur
vattenbehallaren. Lat den torka. Gor det har en gang
i manaden.

TH Gunihdusnaganiasluunedlseana 1/3 uasde
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Réf. ZR009501

FR Retirer lalingette. Vider le réservoir d’eau. Enlever les
~ 8vis du systéeme de distribution d’eau, remplacer le
ressort et le systéme de distribution d’eau, revisser le
systeme de distribution d’eau au réservoir.
A renouveler tous les ans.

IT Rimuovere il panno. Svuotare il serbatoio dell’acqua.
Rimuovere le otto viti dal sistema di distribuzione
dell’acqua, sostituire la molla e il sistema di
distribuzione dell'acqua, quindiricollegare il sistema
al serbatoio. Eseguire questa operazione ogni anno.

EN Remove the cloth. Empty the water tank. Remove
the eight screws from the water distribution system,
replace the spring and the water distribution system,
reattach the water distribution system to the tank.
Perform this action every year.

DE Entfernen Sie das Tuch. Leeren Sie den
Wasserbehalter. Entfernen Sie die acht Schrauben
vom Wasserverteilungssystem, ersetzen Sie die
Feder und das Wasserverteilungssystem, und
bringen Sie das Wasserverteilungssystem wieder am
Behdlter an. Fuihren Sie diesen Vorgang jahrlich aus.

NL Verwijder de doek. Laat de watertank leeglopen. Draai

~ de acht schroeven van het waterdistributiesysteem
los, vervang de veer en het waterdistributiesysteem
en maak het systeem opnieuw vast aan de tank.
Doe dit elk jaar.

ES Retira la tela. Vacia el dep&sito de agua. Retira las
ocho tuercas del sistema de distribucion del agua,
cambia el muelle y el sistema de distribucion del
agua y vuelve a conectar el sistema de distribucion
del agua al depésito. Realiza esta accion cada afio.

PT Remova a mopa. Esvazie o reservatério de agua.

~ Retire os oito parafusos do sistema de distribuicédo
de dgua, substitua a mola e o sistema de distribuicao
de agua e volte a colocar o sistema de distribuicao
de agua no reservatorio. Realize esta acdo todos os
anos.

CS odstraiite latku. Vyprazdnéte nadrzku na vodu.
Odsroubujte osm Sroubll z rozvodu vody, vyménte
pruzinu a rozvody vody a pfiSroubujte rozvody vody
zpét k naddrzce. Provadéjte jednou ro¢né.

SK odnimte utierku. Vypréazdnite nadrzku na vodu.
Odskrutkujte osem skrutiek zo systému rozvodu
vody, vymente pruzinu a systém rozvodu vody.
Znovu primontujte systému rozvodu vody k nadrzke.
Tento Ukon opakujte raz ro¢ne.

HU Tavolitsa el a ruhat. Uritse ki a viztartalyt. Tavolitsa

~ el anyolc csavart a vizeloszté rendszerbdl, cserélje
ki a rugét és a vizelosztd rendszert, majd helyezze
vissza a vizeloszté rendszert a tartalyra.Végezze el
ezt a mlveletet minden évben.

BG Orcrpanere kbpnata. Msnpastete pesepsoapa 3a

~ Bopga. OTcTpaHeTe 0cemTe BIHTA OT BOZOMPEHOCHaTa
CUCTEMA, CMEHETE MpY)KMHaTa U BOJOMPEHOCHaTa
cucTema, 3akpenete OTHOBO BOAOMPEHOCHaTa
cuctema 3a pesepsoapa. M3BbpluBante Tesu
[eiCTBUA eXXerogHo.

RO Scoateti laveta. Goliti rezervorul de apa. Scoateti

~ cele opt suruburi de la sistemul de distributie a
apei, inlocuiti arcul si sistemul de distributie a apei,
reatasati sistemul de distributie a apei la rezervor.
Realizati aceasta actiune in fiecare an.

SL odstranite krpo. lzpraznite vodni rezervoar.
Odstranite osem vijakov na sistemu za porazdelitev
vode. Zamenjajte vzmet in sistem za porazdelitev
vode. Sistem za porazdelitev vode namestite na
rezervoar. Postopek izvedite enkrat letno.

BS uklonite tkaninu. Ispraznite rezervoar za vodu.
Odvrnite osam vijaka sa sistema za distribuciju vode,
skinite oprugu i sistem za distribuciju vode, ponovo
postavite sistem za distribuciju vode na rezervoar.
To radite jednom godisnje.

SR Uklonite krpu. Ispraznite rezervoar za vodu. Uklonite
osam zavrtanja iz sistema za distribuciju vode, a
zatim zamenite oprugu i sistem za distribuciju vode
i ponovo prikljucite sistem za distribuciju vode
na rezervoar. Obavljajte ovaj postupak jednom
godisnje.
UK 3Himito cepBeTKy. BUnopoxHiTb pesepsyap Ana
~ BoAw. Y cuctemi po3nopiny BoAW BigKpyTiTb BicCiM
FBUHTIB, 3aMiHiTb MPYKUHY N CMCTEMY PO3MoAiny
BOAW, a NOTIM 3HOBY NpueAHanTe ii 4O pe3epsyapa.
MpoBopbTe Lo NpoLeaypy pas Ha piK.

TR Bezi cikarin. Su haznesini bosaltin. Su dagitim
sisteminin Gzerindeki sekiz adet vidayi sokiin, yay ve
su dagitim sistemini degistirin, su dagtim sistemini
yeniden su haznesine takin. Bu islemi yilda bir kez
gerceklestirin.

PL Usun sciereczke. Oproznij pojemnik na wode.
Wyjmij osiem $rub z systemu dystrybucji wody.
Ponownie wtéz sprezyne i system dystrybucji wody,
a nastepnie podtacz system do pojemnika. Wykonuj
te procedure raz w roku.

LT Pasalinkite audinj. Itutinkite vandens bakelj.
Pasalinkite astuonis varztus i$ vandens paskirstymo
sistemos, pakeiskite spyruokle ir vandens
paskirstymo sistema, vél prijunkite vandens
paskirstymo sistema prie bakelio. Atlikite §j veiksma
kasmet.

LV Nonemiet audumu. Iztukiojiet Gdens tvertni.
Izskravéjiet astonas skrives no Udens sadales
sistémas, nomainiet atsperi un Gdens sadales
sistému, nostipriniet Gdens sadales sistému pie
tvertnes. Veiciet $o darbibu katru gadu.

HR skinite krpu. Ispraznite spremnik za vodu. Skinite

~ osam vijaka sa sustava za distribuciju vode,
zamijenite oprugu i sustav za distribuciju vode,
ponovo postavite sustav za distribuciju vode na
spremnik. Postupak ponovite jednom godisnje.

RU Chumute Tpanky. Onyctowute pesepsyap
T gna Bogbl. BblkpyTuTE BOCEMb BWHTOB U3
BOAOPacrnpeAenuTesbHON CUCTEMbI, 3aMeHuTe
NPYXMHY U BOAOPACMpeAenuTeNibHyl0 CUCTEMY
1 3aHOBO YCTAHOBUTE BOAOPACMPEAeUTENbHYIO
CUCTeMy B pesepByap Ans BOAbl. BbinonHaiiTe a1y

npoLeaypy oauH pas B rog.

EL Apaipéote 1o mavi. Adeldote To Soyxeio vepou.

T Agaipéote T oktw Bideg amd To cloTNUA Slavopig
VEPOU, AVTIKATACTIOTE TO EAATHPIO KAl TO CUOTNHA
Slavoung vepou, emavatonoBeTiote To oUOTHUA
Stavourg vepou oto Soxeio. MpaypaTomolEiTe QuTrv
TNV EVEPYELQ ETNCIWG.
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ET Eemaldage riie. Tiihjendage veepaak. Eemaldage

~ veejaotussusteemist kaheksa kruvi, asendage vedru
ja veejaotussuisteem, kinnitage veejaotusslisteem
uuesti mahuti kiilge. Tehke seda toimingut igal
aastal.

Fl Poista liina. Tyhjennd vesisiilié. Irrota
vedenjakelujarjestelman kahdeksan ruuvia ja
vaihda jousi ja vedenjakelujarjestelma. Aseta sitten
vedenjakelujarjestelma sailioon. Tee tdma joka vuosi.

DA Fjern kluden. Tem vandbeholderen. Fjern de

~ otte skruer fra vandfordelingssystemet, udskift
flederen og vandfordelingssystemet, og szt
vandfordelingssystemet tilbage pa beholderen.
Udfer denne handling en gang om aret.

NOFJern kluten. Tem vanntanken. Fjern de atte
~ skruene fra vannfordelingssystemet, skift
fleren og vannfordelingssystemet, og fest
vannfordelingssystemet pa tanken igjen. Gjor dette
én gang i aret.

SV Ta bort trasan. Tém vattenbehéllaren. Ta bort de

atta skruvarna fran vattenfordelningssystemet,

byt fijddern och vattenfordelningssystemet
och satt tillbaka vattenfordelningssystemet pa
vattenbehallaren. Gor det har en gang om aret.
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FR Lavezleslingettes a 'eau du robinet ou au lave-linge
a40°C.

IT Lavarei panni sotto I'acqua corrente o in lavatrice a

T 40°C.

EN Wash the cloths under tap water or in the washing
machine at 40°C.

DE Waschen Sie die Wischtiicher unter dem Wasserhahn
— oder in der Waschmaschine bei 40 °C.

NL was de doeken met leidingwater of in de
~ wasmachine op 40°C.

ES Lave las mopas con agua del grifo o en la lavadora a
— 40°C.

PT Lavea mopa com agua da torneira ou na maquina de
lavar a roupa a 40°C.

CS Vyperte utérky ve vodé z kohoutku nebo v pracce pfi
T 40°C.

SK Vyperte utierky vo vode z kohutika alebo v pracke na
T 40°C.

HU A t6rl6kendé csapvizzel vagy moségépben moshato,
40 °C-on.

BG znepete kbpnuTe Ha pbka nnn B nepanHa matiHa
npu Temnepatypa 40°C.

RO spilatilavetele cu apa de la robinet sau in masina de
spalat rufe la 40°C.

SL Krpe perite zvodo iz pipe ali v pralnem stroju na 40 °C.

BS Operite navlake pod vodom iz slavine ili u masini za
pranje vesa na temperaturi od 40 °C.

SR Operite navlake pod vodom iz slavine ili u masini za
~ pranje vesa pri temperaturi od 40 °C.

UK [aH4YipKM MOXKHa BMNpaTV Nif NPOTOYHOK BOAOIO
a60 B npasnbHii MawwwHi npy Temnepatypi 40 °C.

TR Yer bezlerini musluk suyu altinda veya 40°C'de
~ camasir makinesinde yikayin.

PL umy¢ sciereczki woda z kranu lub w pralce w
~ temperaturze 40°C.

LT Sluostes plaukite vandentiekio vandeniu ar
skalbykléje, 40 °C temperaturoje.

LV Lupatinas izmagajiet krana Gdeni vai velas masina
40 ° C temperatara.

HR Operite navlake za pranje poda pod vodom iz slavine
ili u stroju za pranje rublja na 40 °C.

RU Crupaitre TPAMKY MOJ MPOTOYHOW BOAOW MAW B
cTupanbHon matimnHe npu 40°C.

EL n\uvete tamavékia pe vepo Bpuong 1 oto muvtriplo,
~ otouc40°C.

C_N EFRBSRIKEINERFA0° CitisiEh.
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ET Peske lappe kraaniveega véi
~ temperatuuril 40 °C.

pesumasinas

Fl Pese liinat juoksevalla vedelld tai pesukoneessa
40 °C:ssa.

DA vask kludene under vand fra vandhanen eller i
~ vaskemaskine ved 40 °C.

NOvVask klutene under rennende vann eller i
vaskemaskinen pa 40 °C.

SV Du kan rengéra trasor i kranvatten eller i
tvattmaskinen vid 40 °C.

TH dnsinsaminissih viiawesasdtnein 40°C

FR Remplacez la lingette par une nouvelle aprés 100
~ lavages.

IT Sostituireil panno con uno nuovo dopo 100 lavaggi.

EN Replace the cloth with a new one after 100 washes.

DE Ersetzen Sie das Wischtuch durch ein neues nach
~ jeweils 100 Waschen.

NL vervang de doek door een nieuwe na elke 100
~ wasbeurten.

ES Sustituya la mopa por una nueva después de 100
~ lavados.

E Substitua a mopa por uma nova apés 100 lavagens.
9 Po 100 pranich vymérite utérku za novou.

S_K Po 100 praniach vymerite utierku za novu.

ﬂ A torlékendét 100 mosas utan cserélje ki Ujra.

BG Cwmetere Kbpnata c HoBa cnep 100 n3mmnsaHuA.

RO Tnlocuiti laveta dupa 100 de folosiri.
SL Krpo zamenjajte z novo po 100 pranjih.
BS Navlaku zamijenite novom nakon 100 pranja.

SR Navlaku zamenite novom navlakom posle 100
~ pranja.

UK nicna 100 yuknis NpaHHA 3aMiHiTb raH4YipKy Ha HOBY.

TR 100 yikamadan sonra yer bezini yenisiyle
~ degistirin.

PL Wymieniac sciereczke na nowa co 100 czyszczen.

LT Po100 plovimy 3Sluoste pakeiskite nauja.

LV Ik pec 100 mazgasanas reizém aizstajiet lupatinu ar
jaunu.

HR Zamijenite navlake za pranje poda novima nakon
100 pranja.

RU Yepes kaxpable 100 UMKNOB yOOpPKMU 3ameHANTe
TPAMKY Ha HOBY!O.

EL AVTIKOTOOTAOTE TO TAVAKL PE €va KalvoUPYLo, HETA
amd 100 m\ucipata.
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E Votke kasutusele uus lapp iga 100 pesu jarel.
E Vaihda liina uuteen sadan pesukerran jalkeen.
% Udskift kluden med en ny efter 100 vaske.
E Bytt klut etter 100 vasker.

ﬂ Byt trasan efter 100 tvattar.

TH wasumvainaenisdin 100 a¥s



FR Rangez votre appareil une fois la pédale positionnée
sur le motif « goutte barrée ».

IT Prima di riporre il prodotto, portare il pedale in
posizione «goccia barrata».

EN Once the pedal is positioned on the «crossed-out
drop» design, store your appliance.

DE stellen Sie den Regler auf das Symbol des
— ,durchgestrichenen Tropfens”, um das Gerat zu
verstauen.

NL Berg uw apparaat op nadat de pedaal op de positie
“doorkruiste druppel” is ingesteld.

ES Guarde el aspiador con el pedal en la posicion del
~ dibujo de la «gota tachada».

PT Arrume o seu aparelho depois de ter colocado o
~ pedal na posicéo «gota riscada».

CS Ulozte zafizeni, jakmile je peddl umistén na znacku
~ ,preskrtnuté kapky”.

SK Ulozte zariadenie, ked je pedal umiestneny na
~ znacku ,preskrtnutej kvapky”.

HU A késziilék tarolasa elétt &llitsa a pedalt
»athuzott csepp” helyzetbe.

BG C'bXpaHﬂBal‘/'lTe ypeaa, ciej Kato nocraBute nefana
BbpXy CMMBOJ1a ,3apacKaHa Kanka”“.

RO Depozitati aparatul cand pedala este pozitionata pe
marcajul « picatura taiata ».

SL Preden napravo pospravite, premaknite stikalo v
~ polozaj s «precrtano kapljico».

BS Aparat odlozite s nastavkom u polozaju «prekrizena
- kap».

SR skladistite aparat sa pedalom u poloZaju «precrtana
 kap».

UK nig vac 36epiraHHA npunagy nepemmkay noBUHEH
3HaXoAMTWCA B MOJNIOXKEHHI «3ynuHKa nopaui
BOQW».

TR Cihazi kullanmadiginiz zaman pedali « damla kapali »
~ simgesi Uizerine getirin.

PL Przed odtozeniem urzadzenia do przechowywania
~ umiesci¢ pedat w potozeniu «przekreslona kropla».

LT Prietaisa laikykite jungiklj nustate ties ,perbraukto
~ laso” piktograma.

LV lerices uzglabasanas laika novietojiet pedali pozicija
~ «piliens blokéts».

HR Spremite svoj uredaj nakon to ste papucicu postaviti
~ upolozaj ,bez kapanja”.

RU Bo Bpemsa xpaHeHus ycTpoiicTBa pbluar AosmkeH
HaXOAMTbCA B MONIOKEHN «3aUePKHYTAA Kanss».

EL AmoBnkevote tn ouokeur, peE TO TEVTAA

~ TtomoBetnuévo oto cUPBONO PPAYNG PONG.
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ET Hoiustage oma seadet nii, et pedaal on

— ,labikriipsutatud tilga” asendis.

FI  Kun poljin on «yliviivattu pisara»-asennossa, siirra
laite sailytykseen.

DA Pedalen skal anbringes ud for symbolet «overstreget
drabe» inden opbevaring af apparatet.

NO Nar pedalen star i den nederste posisjonen med
kryss over, kan du rydde bort produktet.

SV Nardu har satt pedalen i liget med den éverkorsade
~ droppen kan du férvara apparaten.

TH dadasunmisimaeylideydnwal «crossed-
out drop» WvidaLAutazaslaiuasnn

% FR Ne pas aspirer d'eau. / IT Non aspirare liquidi./ EN Do not vacuum any water./ DE Kein Wasser aufsaugen. /
NL Geen water opzuigen./ ES No aspire agua./ PT Nao aspire 4gua./ CS Nevysavejte vodu./ SK Nevysavajte

vodu./ HU Ne szivjon fel vizet./ BG He nznonzsaiite 3a 3acmyksate Ha Boga. / RO Nu aspirati apa. / SL Ne
sesajte vode./ BS Nemojte usisavati vodu./ SR Nemojte da usisavate vodu. / UK He sukopucrosyiite npunapn
ana npubuparns piguH. / TR Cihazla su emmeyin. / PL Nie odkurza¢ ptynéw. / LT Nesiurbkite vandens. /
LV Neiesakt adeni./ HR Ne usisavajte vodu. / RU He nbitaiitecs Bcacbisats Bogy ycrponicteom. / EL Aev
nipoopiletat yia anoppéenan vepot. / CN BRI RERK. /HK 128 RE#RIETRERE - /
KO 22 sat512] gtauch / AR oldl oo g 95 6l biio e Y / FA 0S5 Jis 1, o /ET Arge proovige imeda
sisse vett. / Fl Al imuroi vettsd. / DA Stovsug ikke vand./ NO Ikke stovsug vann./ SV Dammsug inte vatten./
TH vitadgaiin



FR Veuillez lire attentivement le livret “Consignes de sécurité et d'utilisation” avant la premiére utilisation / IT Leggere
con attenzione il libretto “Norme di sicurezza e d'uso” al primo utilizzo / EN Please read carefully the “Safety and
use instructions” booklet before first use / DE Lesen Sie vor dem erstmaligen Gebrauch aufmerksam die Broschiire
,Sicherheits- und Bedienungshinweise” durch / NIL Gelieve vo6r het eerste gebruik aandachtig het boekje met de
veiligheids- en gebruiksvoorschriften door te nemen / ES Lea detenidamente el libro «Instrucciones de seguridad
y de uso» antes de utilizar el aparato por primera vez / PT Leia atentamente o manual «Instrucoes de seguranga e
utilizacao» antes da primeira utilizacdo / CS pred prvnim pouzitim si, prosim, peclivé prostudujte ,Bezpecnostni
pokyny pro pouziti“ / SK Pred prvym pouzitim si pozorne precitajte ,Bezpecnostné odporuicania a pouzitie” /
HU Az els6 hasznalat el6tt figyelmesen olvassa el a ,Biztonsagi el6irasok és hasznalati Gtmutato” cimdi fejezetet /
BG Mons, npoyeTeTe BHUMATENHO KHUXKaTa “lMpenopbku 3a 6e3onacHOCT 1 ynotpeba” npean nmbpBOHavanHa
ynotpe6a / RO inainte de prima utilizare, cititi cu atentie manualul ,Instructiuni de siguranta si de utilizare” /
SL Pred prvo uporabo natan¢no preberite »Navodila za varno uporabo« / BS Prije prve upotrebe pazljivo procitajte
knjizicu “Sigurnosne upute” / SR pre prve upotrebe, pazljivo procitajte “Bezbednosno | uputstvo za upotrebu” /
UK MNepep nepLM BUKOPUCTAaHHAM YBaXXHO MpoyuTaiite NocibHUK «MpaBunia TexHikM 6e3nekn Ta pekomeHaaLlii
wopo sukopuctanHa» / TR ilk kullanimdan énce “Giivenlik ve kullanim talimatlar” kitapcigini dikkatlice okuyun /
PL Przed pierwszym uzyciem prosze uwaznie przeczytac broszure ,Zalecenia dotyczace bezpieczerstwa i uzytkowania” /
LT Atidziai perskaitykite knygele ,Saugos ir naudojimo reikalavimai* pries naudodami jrenginj pirma karta / LV Pirms
izmantojat ierici pirmoreiz, Gdzu rapigi izlasiet brosiru “Noradijumi par drosibu un lietosanu” / HR Molimo da prije
prve uporabe pazljivo procitate priru¢nik ,Sigurnosne upute” / RU Mepen nepebim ncronb3oBaHriem BHUMATENbHO
npoynTanTe NHCTPyKumio «Mepbl 6€30MacHOCTM 1 NpaBia NCNosb30BaHUA» / EL Ala3AoTE IPOCEKTIKA TO EYXELPISIO
«08nyieg aopaleiag kat xprione mpv and v mpwtn xenon / CN BEMREEA=REHFATE “L2 R
B’/ HK g—%xema  #ramEeeemng ) mr / KO AZ2 3e ArgstAl7| o ‘ot ZojArstat AL g
off chst oty 2t F2o| 2H A2 A7 BIRILICH/ AR Ushi 60l Jlszodl J& diliny «laszadl Olols s dedud] Sy Bel 3 Lz /
FA wiss cas 1) colital Jasllystws 5 iash 055 Gl wslizal 5Jsl 31 L3 / ET Palun lugege enne esimest korda kasutamist
hoolikalt ohutus- ja kasutusjuhendit / Fl Lue huolellisesti Turvallisuus ja kdyttdohjeet -kirjanen ennen ensimmaisté
kayttokertaa / DA Lees brochuren «Sikkerheds- og brugsanvisninger» omhyggeligt fer ferste ibrugtagning af apparatet /
NO Les gjennom heftet med sikkerhetsinformasjon og bruksanvisning fer du bruker produktet for farste gang /
SV Lis broschyren "Sékerhets- och anvandningsanvisningar” innan du anvander produkten fér forsta gdngen. /
TH Tusaarugsiawmaudn “dunuzinsuanulaaadauazanslaen” saanusainseienauldanuadousn

FR Pour plus d'informations / IT Per ulteriori informazioni / EN For more information / DE Weitere Informationen /
NL voor meer informatie / ES Para mas informacion / PTPara mais informacoes / CS Vice informaci naleznete zde /
SK Pre viac informécii / HU Tovabbi informacick / BG 3a noseue nHpopmauma / RO Pentru informatii suplimentare /
SL ve¢ informacij / BS za vise informacija / SR za vise informacija / UK ansa OTPMMAHHA AOKNAAHIWNX BigomocTel /
TR Daha fazla bilgi icin / PL Wiecej informacji mozna znalez¢ / LT Norédami daugiau informacijos / LV Vairak
informacijas / HR za vise informacija / RU ana nosyyeHusa AONONHUTENbHON NHPopMaLmn / EL ra TEPIOOOTEPEG
minpogopiec/ CN sxirEEE/ HK E255/ KO o 2tx3t 2 & okl 2Ato|E0j4 2t015t4 4 A&LICH AR gowse
Sleglsll / FA S OleMbl S gl / ET Lisateave/ FI Lisatietoja / DA For flere oplysninger / NO For mer informasjon /
SV Mer information: / TH dwmsusiayainisu
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